501879033 04/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Noel Stephen DUKE	01/19/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duke Engines Limited		
Street Address:	Level 9, Waterloo Towers, 20 Waterloo Quadrant		
City:	Auckland		
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13376699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)393-5350

 Phone:
 202-638-6666

 Email:
 patent@jhip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Holman

Total Attachments: 1

source=p74183assn_20120405113440#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027995 FRAME: 0838 OF \$40.00 13376699

				F AMERICA - AS				
(1-3)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of inventors	(1) , <u>(1)</u>	loel Stephen D	UKE	***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	and	
		(3)		***************************************				
		p u	In considerati	on of the sum of one do e undersigned, the recel aby assigns, transfers at	llar (\$1.00), and o ot and sufficiency	ther good and valuable	considerations	
(4)	Insert Name of Assignee		luke Engines L	time to a set		**************	******************	
(5)	Insert Address of Assignee	(6) 0	f Level 9, Wa	aterico Towers, 20 Wal	erloo Quadrant,	Auckland, New Zealar	nd	
(6)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)	or (a Corporation of New Zealand (heroinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions. In the Invention known as					
(7)	Insert <u>identification</u> of Inventi such as Title, Case Number		XIAL PISTON	MACHINES	***************************************	······································	**************	
	Foreign Application Number		or which the und	lersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an applica	tion for patent in the U	nited States of	
: :	Insert Date of signing	a.F.		having been filed on	Decembe	er 7, 2011	(and assigned	
(8)	Application, or filing date a	ion, or filing date and (0) Sa		76,699		Artifolista	(mm dodig.rvu	
	Serial No., if known	5	onanivo. "Id/d	4 U, U Z Z				
	The undersigned agree(s) and also to execute separate The undersigned agree(s)	assignments in to execute all	connection will papers necess	h such applications as that ary in connection with ar	ne Assignee may ny interference wh	deem necessary or exp lich may be declared co	edient. oncerning this	
	tion or any continuing or divisior with such interference.	al applications	thereof and to c	coperate with the Assign	ee in every way po	ossible in obtaining evide	ence and going	
	3) The undersigned agree(s)					a necessary in connect	ion with claims	
ar pravi	sions of the International Unio	n for Protection	of Industrial P	operty or similar agreen	nents.	o P		
	4) The undersigned agree(s)	to perform all a	affirmative acts	which may be necessar	y to obtain a gran	or a valid Official State	s patent in the	
name o	f the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby a	unitametra/n\ neo	i raminet(e) tha	Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademad	cs to issue any and all I	etters Patents	
interest, and will the right	inited States resulting from this, and hereby covenants that he not execute any agreement in 6). Assignor hereby further as it to sue for, and collect damag in witness whereof, executed by	has (they have conflict herewi signs to Assign es for, any and) full right to con ith. ee all claims an I all acts of past	vey the entire interest he d causes of action for inf ; and future infringement	rein assigned, an ringement of the p i.	d that he has (they have) not executed,	
					. 1	1450/10		
Date _	1977an 12	Name of Inven	tor <u>Noel Ster</u>			P signature	(SEAL)	
~			l	typed name	1	ANSCE	(SEAL)	
Date	***************************************	Name of Inven	(C)	typed name		signature	de per 1 mil	
Date		Vame of Inven	tor	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		signature	(SEAL)	
iot, their	This assignment should prefer the execution by the inventor	rably ba signer (s) should be v	d before a Unite vitnessed by at	typed name id States Consul if signe least two witnesses who	l ed abroad, or a No o sign here:	•	ally signed. If	
d	ditional inventor's names and		Witness	HILL	£ N 63.43.		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
On i	a separate sheet.		Witness		MECE-	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
		POW	ER OF ATTOR	NEY BY ASSIGNEE				
	The undersigned hereby gran				venth Street, N.W	., Washington, D.C.		
0004 (C ower to	Sustomer No. 000136) power o insert in this assignment any fi nd Trademark Office for record	f attorney, to re urther identifics	eceive and act of a tion which may	in instructions from our a	agent or ourselves	to prosecute this applic	cation, and the United States	
					*		(SEAL)	
****		title of person	······································	typed name		signature	(OEAL)	
	date	CHE OF BRIDGH		CANTO LIGITIE	1	×19.10.11		

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted) JCH-4/05-248